< 2] | @)
mﬁﬁ mmmm
o kel et B Rl R R R R R E R
: B!
g BiEEE| [Blegl
o mmmmmw AT
|8
BB
i
VI .
> & ?
Q m__
m 4
Q
IVA 1
m
0O
> mD N
ML mmmmmmm
25 i ]
i I
TNy i1 ° ’
mwmmmmmmmm
M%WMMWMW
L2

B
C



1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 4 | 8
| TTEMNO. PART NUVBER DESCRIPTION qQrv. COVIVENTS
1 008-0052-100 (2) SWITCH CAP ASSY 1
HAL E MARINE TYPE 8FGF W TH HORIZONTAL XG GEARBOX = e
3 0080400000 GEARGHFT FORK 1
2 081-1300000 SIDING GEAR 1
5 081-1310000 INTERVEDIATE GEAR 1
B 0460080000 GASKET, VHQ 2%V 1
I\UI-ES VEl-RI C \/I E\/\/ 7 (039-0050-00-0 GEARSHIFT SHAFT LOCK BALL 1
A 8 0102240000 SEALRING 1
REFER TOPL914 FOR SHIM INSTALLATION ‘ REFERENCE ONLY 9 |oozmmo STAFTSEALRING 1
PROCEDURE. USE SH - ... % D [020080000 SHAFTLOCKSPRING 1
. - g 1 046-5060-00-0 GASKET QWA 2 l
e (481580-07-0 SH 2 046:513001-0 GEARBOX BEARING COVER GASKET 1
048-1560-20-0 SH B |0466020000 GASKET, CRW263 1
W |0971330000 WASHER, G INTERVED. SHAFT 1
5 101-0082-000 SERIAL NOVBER PLATE 1
B 1551460000 AR 1
T |270500000 PLUG 34 NPT M. 5
B |2508010000 GINTERVEDIATE TAPER BEARING 1
jie] 504-0510-10-0 XG GEARBOX - MARINE 1
D |57-1530450 GDRIVETHRU SHAFT ASSY 1 SESET3
2L |0%65131000 GASET 1
2 0181816250 SCRW,7/16-14xL. 75.GRB.ZINC PL 1
2 0182104610 1/2:20XU2 \YLN LKG SET SCRW 1 —
2 |0185002:000 740 UALG SCREW Z
3 5070110060 VPSPONER SHFTER 1
3] 018-1810-25-0 CSWHH 7/16-14X1L G ZINC 1
Z 040810000 ARVENT 1
B 082035000 ATTING 38 NPT X 38 COVPRESSION 2
D 5070150000 GOL-"K COOLER 1
D |087-1530000 GINTERVEDIATE SHAFT 1
I 0440190000 BLANK OFF PLATE 1
2 |097-1070000 WASHER, 7/16 ZINC PLT STEEL FLAT 6
B 0830890000 GONNECTOR, 38 NPT X 5/16 COVP 2
% 0820872020 ELBOW, 358 FNPT X 5/16 COVP 90 DEGREE 2
F 2170000080 PLUG /2 NPT MI. MAGNETIC 1
B |2170100000 PLUG- USNPT ML, SQ 1
TTEMNO. PART NOVBER DESCRPTION a.
1 0080063020 GEARGHFT SHAFT CAP 1
2 0131810080 SCREW7/16-14 X L00 SOCHD CAP 2
3 0108210000 SEALRING 2
2 2

504-00016-000; XG GEARBOX, MARINE 8FGF T e T TS
FSG-PL-01302 |
1 | 2 K] 4 | ) o 4 | o




1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 4 8
| ITEMNO. PART NUVBER DESCRIPTION Default/QTY. COMVENTS
1 007-0040-00-0 ZSF425 SPEEDCOUNTER ADAPTER 1
HALE MARINE TYPE 8FG- W TH HORIZONTAL XG GEARBOX e
3 008-0571-00-0 FRONT BEARING CAP 1
LY 4 018-2622-25-0 3/4-10x 2-1/4BOLT GR8 1 TORQUETO 260 FT-LBS

5 031-0170-00-0 ZSF~204 SCOUNTER DRIVE GEAR 1 A
6 037-2370-00-0 G GEARBOX DRIVETHRU SHAFT 1
I\DTES 7 040-0180-000 ORNG 1
/A APPLY ATHINLAYER OF L OCTITE #246 TO THE SHAFT SIDE B e e >
OF THE DRIVE FLANGE WASHER BEFORE INSTALLING INTO 9 |08180®0 EEARING SLERVE FOR G DRVETRU 2
DRIVE FLANGE. 10 077-2750-01-0 RETAINNGRING 1

n 077-5000-00-0 79S5000 RETAINNG RING 1 -

2 097-2060-00-0 WASHER 1 SEENOTES

B 115-1770-00-0 DRIVETRU OUTPUT ALNG,1710/1810 1
1 159-1070-02-0 G DRIVETHRU SPACER 1
5 250-0214-00-0 214K BEARING 1
16 250-0214-06-0 214KG BEARING 2

i} 296-2540-00:0 QDOLSEAL 1 B
8 296-2910-00-0 OLSEAL 1
9 008-0070-00-0 SPEEDOVETER DUST CAP 1

ITEMNO. PART NUVBER DESCRIPTION QrY. COMVENTS
IMPELLER ASSEVBLY, 8FGF === ==
3 2 017-0300-00-0 DRIVEN SHAFT KEY 1
(15N 3 0170650000 60FCG IMPELLER KEY 1
SHMNOTE \1/ N 4 250.0311-200 BAD SLIMBEARING 2
3 \1/ 5 077-2120-01-0 RETAINNG RING 1 E
USING 0.005" FEELER CHECK PUVP SHAFT FLOAT. ‘-3 6 0771750050 RETANNG RINGI TTSSI75 WALDES 1
BETWEEN 409 BEARING AND X HOUSING. IF FLOAT 2 > TP 00 I
ISLESS THAN 0.005" SHIMS MUST BE REMOVED AS FOLLOWS: z e T S S—
E‘— HOUSING/
1 REMOVE 7/16-14 X 1-1/4 CAP SCREW THAT HOLD N\ 9 RERBERNG REAR BEARING HOUSING 1 S INAE N
IMPELLER ASSEMELY TO GEARBOX. /- {% o P00 LS I
2 REMOVE58-11 X 1-1/2 CAP SCREWAND WASHER. u 2965210090 MECHANICAL SEAL 1 B 51> =2
S 7 . © 016-1000000 8FGF IMPELLER 1 —
3 REMOVE 409 BEARING AND SHM. ' (2 . A 5 DLOI0L00 CLEARANCERING 1
4 REINSTALL 409 BEARING ONTQ SHAFT AND SECURE (ﬁ D D u HOTOR0000 2274 IMPELLERNUT 1 TRQUETOZI0FTAES
IN PLACE USING 5/8-11 X 1-1/2 CAP SCREW AND / 5 064-5080-01-0 PIN5/32X2.5L SST COTTER 1
WASHER. TIGHTEN TO160LB-FT d % 5 040-2790:00:0 SEALRING 1
5 REINSTALL 7/16-14 X 1-1/4 CAP SCREVS. /| / o g Sacaiianl e = e F

% )
[ P

7l
//ﬁn‘l%lgl'.,.)ll.,a/ Al ) o —————

i 7]

N | )
';/'.I l‘ 4 ' A /TN PUMP MODEL IMPELLER ASSEIVBLY P/N | REAR BEARING HOUSING PIN GEARPIN
/// /// ﬂ \1/ 8FGFI9XG 516-0660-39-0 062-0661-03-0 031-0960-00-0 (26 TEETH) [—
BFGR2IXG 516-0660-41-0 062-0661-04-0 031-0950-00-0 (24 TEETH
!!’l ‘4 8FGR23XG 516-0660-43-0 062-0661-05-0 031-0940-00-0 222 TEETH

<

D
N

\
PS>

= P>
2 | %%WM% & G
_

= @
"
FSGPL-01302 |
1 | 2 3 4 | o §] 4




